
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪時々雨 9.2 0.00

2 雪 4.6 0.20

3 晴れ 10.0 10.10

4 曇り 15.7 3.80

5 雨のち雪 7.4 0.00

6 晴れ 3.7 3.40

7 晴れ 3.6 5.60

8 曇り 12.2 0.00

9 曇り 13.2 0.00

10 曇り 5.4 2.10

11 曇り 8.8 2.90

12 曇り 5.8 4.00

13 晴れ 16.5 5.60

14 晴れ 15.1 5.10

15 晴れ 20.2 7.90

16 曇り 12.0 0.50

17 晴れ 5.5 5.70

18 曇り 11.2 3.30

19 晴れ 12.1 4.30

20 晴れ 5.4 6.00 1,519.5 39,385 39,385 39,562 99.6

21 曇り 6.3 0.00 1,054.5 27,333 66,718 79,124 84.3

22 雨 7.0 0.00 455.6 11,809 78,527 118,686 66.2

23 曇り 8.9 0.90 1,155.0 29,938 108,465 158,248 68.5

24 晴れ 10.7 7.70 2,219.0 57,516 165,981 197,810 83.9

25 晴れ 13.3 8.00 2,458.6 63,727 229,708 237,372 96.8

26 晴れ 15.9 10.30 2,714.3 70,355 300,063 276,934 108.4

27 晴れ 17.7 11.40 2,837.2 73,540 373,603 316,496 118.0

28 晴れ 20.0 11.30 2,777.1 71,982 445,586 356,058 125.1

29 曇り 18.1 0.40 1,055.0 27,346 472,931 395,620 119.5

30 晴れ 10.5 12.00 3,105.8 80,502 553,433 435,182 127.2

31 晴れ 11.4 11.30 2,974.3 77,094 630,527 474,744 132.8

℃ h 24325.9

10.9 4.64 2027.2

3.64 1526.3  月目標値(/日) ¥39,562

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥630,527

実績平均(/日) ¥52,544
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